
Village of Old Bennington Officials 

Contact List 
 

 

TRUSTEES    

Steven Anisman 13 Monument Circle 802-442-0800 clerkanisman@gmail.com 
Anne SlaBery 1 Monument Ave 203-910-0313 amslaBery@aol.com 
Edward Woods 25 Monument Ave 802-779-7873 ewoodsvt@gmail.com. 
James Warren 101 Monument Ave 802 447-0973 warrensj@together.net 
Susan Wright 

VILLAGE CLERK 

29 Monument Ave 802 447-7072 susan@rjohnwright.com 

Mary Walsh 

TREASURER and TAX 
COLLECTOR 

  mary.williams.walsh@gmail.com.  

Ron Rabidou 

AUDITOR 
Kathy Wagenknecht 

MODERATOR 

363 Elm Street  oldbenningtontreasurer@gmail.com 

Pat Winburn 

PLANNING 
COMMISSION 

11 Walloomsac Road 802 447-0763 pwinburn@comcast.net 

Nancy Coseo 3 Monument Circle 802 681 3506 nacoseo@gmail.com 
Galen Jones 10 Walloomsac Road 802 447-3612 galenrjones@gmail.com 
Renny Ponvert 11 Monument Avenue   rponvert@managementcv.com 
Carl Feltz   Carl.feltz@gmail.com 

Brian Scheetz   brianrscheetz@gmail.com 

ZONING BOARD    

David Silver 507 Main Street 802 442-6341 dsilver@barrsternberg.com 
David Crowley 40 Monument Ave   

Anthony Mazzola 120 Monument Ave 802 447-8656 sha_sburysaab@comcast.net 
Erica Gallen 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

46 Bank Street 352 665-5575 egallennp@gmail.com 

Deborah Towslee  833 620-2620 vobvtzoning.dmt@gmail.com 
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